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Tract

Feet
7520

Land Units: Tract 524, Fields 3,4 Tract 13089, Fields 1,2

Assisted By: JAKE JONES
USDA-NRCS
CORSICANA SERVICE CENTER
NAVARRO SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Land Unit Practice Name Planned Amt Planned Date
524
524
524
524
524
524
524
524
524
13089
13089
13089

3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
2
2
2

Brush Management (314)
Herbaceous Weed Treatment (315)
Pasture and Hay Planting (512)
Brush Management (314)
Brush Management (314)
Herbaceous Weed Treatment (315)
Herbaceous Weed Treatment (315)
Pasture and Hay Planting (512)
Pasture and Hay Planting (512)
Brush Management (314)
Herbaceous Weed Treatment (315)
Pasture and Hay Planting (512)

25.0
25.0
25.0
3.0
6.0
6.0
3.0
6.0
3.0
35.0
34.0
35.0

2023
2024
2024
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025



Contract Items 1: Brush Management(314) Practice Lifespan: 10 years Status: Planned 2023

Brush Management - Remove woody (nonherbaceous or succulent) vegetation including invasive and noxious species using mechanical, chemical and biological methods; either alone or in combination.
Brush management will be applied in a manner to achieve the desired control of the target woody species and protection of desired species.

Fields:
Tract: 524 Fields: 3;

Contract
Item

Planned Conservation Treatment Planned
Amount

Unit Cost Cost Share
Rate/Method

COMPLETION SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED COST-SHARE OR PAYMENT BY YEAR
2023

$
2024

$
2025

$
1 Brush Management(314) 25 Ac 6,297

1a Mechanical Treatment for >51% Canopy Cover 25 Ac $251.8700/
Ac

PR¹ 6,297

Notes: ¹Payment rates define the unit cost rate of compensation to be received by the participant.

Contract Items 2: Brush Management(314) Practice Lifespan: 10 years Status: Planned 2023

Brush Management - Remove woody (nonherbaceous or succulent) vegetation including invasive and noxious species using mechanical, chemical and biological methods; either alone or in combination.
Brush management will be applied in a manner to achieve the desired control of the target woody species and protection of desired species.

Fields:
Tract: 524 Fields: 4;

Contract
Item

Planned Conservation Treatment Planned
Amount

Unit Cost Cost Share
Rate/Method

COMPLETION SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED COST-SHARE OR PAYMENT BY YEAR
2023

$
2024

$
2025

$
2 Brush Management(314) 9 Ac 2,267

2a Mechanical Treatment for >51% Canopy Cover 9 Ac $251.8700/
Ac

PR¹ 2,267

Notes: ¹Payment rates define the unit cost rate of compensation to be received by the participant.

Contract Items 3: Pasture and Hay Planting(512) Practice Lifespan: 5 years Status: Planned 2024

Forage Planting - Establish adapted and/or compatible species, varieties, or cultivars of herbaceous species suitable for pasture, hay or biomass production to meet management objectives.
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Fields:
Tract: 524 Fields: 3;

Contract
Item

Planned Conservation Treatment Planned
Amount

Unit Cost Cost Share
Rate/Method

COMPLETION SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED COST-SHARE OR PAYMENT BY YEAR
2023

$
2024

$
2025

$
3 Pasture and Hay Planting(512) 25 Ac 2,002

3a Warm Season Introduced Perennial Warm Season
Grasses. Seeding, No FI

25 Ac $80.0700/ Ac PR¹ 2,002

Notes: ¹Payment rates define the unit cost rate of compensation to be received by the participant.

Contract Items 4: Pasture and Hay Planting(512) Practice Lifespan: 5 years Status: Planned 2024

Forage Planting - Establish adapted and/or compatible species, varieties, or cultivars of herbaceous species suitable for pasture, hay or biomass production to meet management objectives.

Fields:
Tract: 524 Fields: 4;

Contract
Item

Planned Conservation Treatment Planned
Amount

Unit Cost Cost Share
Rate/Method

COMPLETION SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED COST-SHARE OR PAYMENT BY YEAR
2023

$
2024

$
2025

$
4 Pasture and Hay Planting(512) 9 Ac 721

4a Warm Season Introduced Perennial Warm Season
Grasses. Seeding, No FI

9 Ac $80.0700/ Ac PR¹ 721

Notes: ¹Payment rates define the unit cost rate of compensation to be received by the participant.

Contract Items 5: Herbaceous Weed Treatment(315) Practice Lifespan: 5 years Status: Planned 2024

Herbaceous Weed Treatment - Remove or treat herbaceous weeds including invasive, noxious and prohibited plants using chemical, biological or mechanical methods, either alone or in combination to
meet management objectives.

Fields:
Tract: 524 Fields: 3;

Contract
Item

Planned Conservation Treatment Planned
Amount

Unit Cost Cost Share
Rate/Method

COMPLETION SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED COST-SHARE OR PAYMENT BY YEAR
2023

$
2024

$
2025

$
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5 Herbaceous Weed Treatment(315) 25 Ac 325

5a Mechanical 25 Ac $12.9700/ Ac PR¹ 325
Notes: ¹Payment rates define the unit cost rate of compensation to be received by the participant.

Contract Items 6: Herbaceous Weed Treatment(315) Practice Lifespan: 5 years Status: Planned 2024

Herbaceous Weed Treatment - Remove or treat herbaceous weeds including invasive, noxious and prohibited plants using chemical, biological or mechanical methods, either alone or in combination to
meet management objectives.

Fields:
Tract: 524 Fields: 4;

Contract
Item

Planned Conservation Treatment Planned
Amount

Unit Cost Cost Share
Rate/Method

COMPLETION SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED COST-SHARE OR PAYMENT BY YEAR
2023

$
2024

$
2025

$
6 Herbaceous Weed Treatment(315) 9 Ac 117

6a Mechanical 9 Ac $12.9700/ Ac PR¹ 117
Notes: ¹Payment rates define the unit cost rate of compensation to be received by the participant.

Contract Items 7: Fence(382) Practice Lifespan: 20 years Status: Planned 2023

Fence - Install fence to meet management objectives.

Fields:
Tract: 524 Fields: 3;

Contract
Item

Planned Conservation Treatment Planned
Amount

Unit Cost Cost Share
Rate/Method

COMPLETION SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED COST-SHARE OR PAYMENT BY YEAR
2023

$
2024

$
2025

$
7 Fence(382) 800 Ft 1,624

7a Level Non-Rocky 800 Ft $2.0300/ Ft PR¹ 1,624
Notes: ¹Payment rates define the unit cost rate of compensation to be received by the participant.

Contract Items 8: Brush Management(314) Practice Lifespan: 10 years Status: Planned 2024

Brush Management - Remove woody (nonherbaceous or succulent) vegetation including invasive and noxious species using mechanical, chemical and biological methods; either alone or in combination.
Brush management will be applied in a manner to achieve the desired control of the target woody species and protection of desired species.
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Fields:
Tract: 13089 Fields: 2;

Contract
Item

Planned Conservation Treatment Planned
Amount

Unit Cost Cost Share
Rate/Method

COMPLETION SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED COST-SHARE OR PAYMENT BY YEAR
2023

$
2024

$
2025

$
8 Brush Management(314) 35 Ac 8,816

8a Mechanical Treatment for >51% Canopy Cover 35 Ac $251.8700/
Ac

PR¹ 8,816

Notes: ¹Payment rates define the unit cost rate of compensation to be received by the participant.

Contract Items 9: Pasture and Hay Planting(512) Practice Lifespan: 5 years Status: Planned 2025

Forage Planting - Establish adapted and/or compatible species, varieties, or cultivars of herbaceous species suitable for pasture, hay or biomass production to meet management objectives.

Fields:
Tract: 13089 Fields: 2;

Contract
Item

Planned Conservation Treatment Planned
Amount

Unit Cost Cost Share
Rate/Method

COMPLETION SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED COST-SHARE OR PAYMENT BY YEAR
2023

$
2024

$
2025

$
9 Pasture and Hay Planting(512) 35 Ac 2,803

9a Warm Season Introduced Perennial Warm Season
Grasses. Seeding, No FI

35 Ac $80.0700/ Ac PR¹ 2,803

Notes: ¹Payment rates define the unit cost rate of compensation to be received by the participant.

Contract Items 10: Herbaceous Weed Treatment(315) Practice Lifespan: 5 years Status: Planned 2025

Herbaceous Weed Treatment - Remove or treat herbaceous weeds including invasive, noxious and prohibited plants using chemical, biological or mechanical methods, either alone or in combination to
meet management objectives.

Fields:
Tract: 13089 Fields: 2;

Contract
Item

Planned Conservation Treatment Planned
Amount

Unit Cost Cost Share
Rate/Method

COMPLETION SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED COST-SHARE OR PAYMENT BY YEAR
2023

$
2024

$
2025

$
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10 Herbaceous Weed Treatment(315) 34 Ac 441

10a Mechanical 34 Ac $12.9700/ Ac PR¹ 441
Notes: ¹Payment rates define the unit cost rate of compensation to be received by the participant.
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Total Cost-Share or Payment by Year
Year 2023 2024 2025

Amount($) $10,188 $11,981 $3,244

Total
Contract
Payment
$25,413

NOTES: A. All items numbers on form NRCS-CPA-1155 must be carried out as part of this contract to prevent violation.
B. When established, the conservation practices identified by the numbered items must be maintained by the participant at no cost to the government.
C. All cost share rates are based on average cost (AC) with the following exceptions:

AA = Actual cost not to exceed average cost; FR = Flat Rate; NC = Non cost-shared; AM = Actual cost not to exceed a specified maximum; PR = Payment rates.
D. By signing, the participant acknowledges receipt of this conservation plan including this form NRCS-CPA-1155 and agrees to comply with the terms and conditions here of.

Certification of Participants

Signature

LLOYD BRYAN LONG

Date Signature Date Signature Date

Signatures of Reviewing Officials

Designated Conservationist - Technical Adequacy Certification
Signature: MATTHEW NICHOLS

Date: 3/7/2022

NRCS Approving Official
Signature: MICHAEL WILLSON
USDA electronic signature; manual signature not required.

Date: 3/28/2022
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PRIVACY ACT
The following statements are made in accordance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 U.S.C 522a). Furnishing this information is voluntary; however failure to furnish correct, complete information will result
in the withholding or withdrawal of such technical or financial assistance. The information may be furnished to other USDA agencies, the Internal Revenue Service, the Department of Justice, or other
state or federal law enforcement agencies, or in response to orders of a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal.
This information collection is exempted from the Paperwork Reduction Act under 16 U.S.C. 3801 note and 16 U.S.C. 3846.

NON-DISCRIMINATION STATEMENT
In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions participating in
or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, religion, sex, gender identity (including gender expression), sexual orientation, disability, age,
marital status, family/parental status, income derived from a public assistance program, political beliefs, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any program or activity conducted or funded
by USDA (not all bases apply to all programs). Remedies and complaint filing deadlines vary by program or incident.

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.) should contact the responsible
Agency or USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information may be made available
in languages other than English.

To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, AD-3027, found online at How to File a Program Discrimination Complaint and at any USDA
office or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form
or letter to USDA by: (1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; (2) fax: (202) 690-7442;
or (3) email: program.intake@usda.gov

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer and lender.
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